OP \$165.00 2647846

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM379828

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION		12/11/2013	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HCPRO, INC.
Street Address:	75 Sylvan Street Suite A-101
City:	Danvers
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01923
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2647846	HCPRO
Registration Number:	2572213	MANAGED CARE CONTRACTING AND REIMBURSEME
Registration Number:	2424948	MEDICAL RECORDS BRIEFING
Registration Number:	2406046	MEDICAL STAFF BRIEFING
Registration Number:	2133510	MEDICINE ON THE NET
Registration Number:	3600372	BEACON ACADEMY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6157424539

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 615-742-4200

Email: sweedman@sherrardroe.com

Correspondent Name: Cornell H. Kennedy

Address Line 1: 150 3rd Avenue South, Suite 1100
Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cornell H. Kennedy
SIGNATURE:	/Cornell H. Kennedy/
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005767 FRAME: 0534

900360236

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Trademark Security Interest#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Interest#page2.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Interest#page3.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

December 11, 2013

the undersigned, GENERAL ELECTRIC RECEIVED, VALUE CORPORATION, in its capacity as Agent (the "Secured Party"), does hereby grant, assign and convey absolutely, and release any security interest in, the Trademark Collateral (as defined below) granted and pledged to it by HCPRO, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), as the successor by merger to COR RESEARCH, INC., a California corporation ("COR Research"), pursuant to (i) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 4, 2005, by the Grantor in favor of the Secured Party, as recorded on behalf of the Secured Party by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 8, 2005 at Reel 3042, Frame 0038, (ii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 30, 2008, by the Grantor in favor of the Secured Party, as recorded on behalf of the Secured Party by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 2, 2008 at Reel 3863, Frame 0681 and (iii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 16, 2005, by COR Research in favor of the Secured Party, as recorded on behalf of the Secured Party by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 17, 2005 at Reel 3085, Frame 0886, and releases the Trademark Collateral to the Grantor.

As used herein, the term "Trademark Collateral" means all of the Secured Party's right, title and interest in, to and under (i) the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Exhibit A hereto, (ii) all renewals thereof, (iii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, (iv) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, (v) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world, and (vi) all goodwill of the Grantor's businesses connected with and symbolized by such trademarks and trademark applications.

(signature page to follow)

DMSLIBRARY01-22007507.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be executed by one of its duly authorized signatories as of the date first written above.

SECURED PARTY:

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

Бу:____

Name: FLEN D WEAVER
Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Release of Trademark Security Interest]

EXHIBIT A

U.S. TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration Number	Date of Registration
HCPRO	2647846	11/12/2002
MANAGED CARE CONTRACTING AND REIMBURSEMENT ADVISOR	2572213	05/21/2002
MEDICAL RECORDS BRIEFING	2424948	01/30/2001
MEDICAL STAFF BRIEFING	2406046	11/21/2000
MEDICINE ON THE NET	2133510	01/27/1998
BEACON ACADEMY	3600372	03/31/2009

DMSLIBRARY01-22007507.2

RECORDED: 04/07/2016